# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
EmSource, LLC		11/30/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Methodist Hospital
Street Address:	6565 Fannin Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77030
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671939	LEADING EMERGENCY MEDICINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065298-9003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Schmidt
Signature:	/joseph f. schmidt/
Date:	12/19/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0658

900065087

Total Attachments: 1

source=C0731296#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0659

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EmSource, LLC, a California corporation, located at 3300 Douglas Blvd., Roseville, California 95661 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 2,671,939 for the mark LEADING EMERGENCY MEDICINE.

WHEREAS, The Methodist Hospital, a Texas corporation, located at 6565 Fannin Street, Houston, Texas 77030 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the mark LEADING EMERGENCY MEDICINE and U.S. Registration No. 2,671,939 therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark LEADING EMERGENCY MEDICINE and U.S. Registration No. 2,671,939, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, together with all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights to the aforesaid mark, and the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE's expense, to provide documents and information, which in ASSIGNEE's reasonable discretion, may be necessary or desirable to maintain, protect or enforce the trademark and registration therefor throughout the world. These obligations of assistance by ASSIGNOR shall survive closing related to the Agreement and shall continue for so long as ASSIGNEE may require such assistance from ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR.

F3 (*)			_
EmSource.	П.	ı.	.(

By: EMP Management Group, Ltd Manager, EmSource, LLC

By: Dominic J. Bagnott, Jr., MD

Chief Executive Officer, EMP Management Group, Ltd.

Date: November 30, 2006

STATE OF OHIO ) ss.
COUNTY OF STARK )

I, Michael Frank, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of said person on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 30th day of November, 2006,

Notary Public, Attorney: My Commission Has No Expiration. Date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 12/19/2006**